1
POROUS
MIDSIZE CODERS
ALL MODELS
MSP-11097
OWNER’S MANUAL
INSTALLATION - OPERATION - MAINTENANCE
A M E R I C A NM A R K I N G , INC.A M E R I C A NM A R K I N G , INC.

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
3
The specification section includes drawings with the basic dimensions of the coders, the net weights, maximum
die capacities, maximum print width and print drum circumferences.  This section also lists the specifications for
the printing dies and an explanation of the Indexing and Non-Indexing models and the various mounting con-
figurations.
PREFACE
CODER SPECIFICATIONS
The Universal Midsize Coder has been designed to print lot numbers, date codes, and text information on
cartons, web materials, and other conveyored products.  Universal Midsize Coders are precision engineered to
give years of reliable service under the most demanding conditions.
Features Include:
•  Indexing (spot printing) and non-indexing (continuous printing) models.
MS-120 print area is 1" x 12"
MS-150 print area is 1" x 15"
MS-180 print area is 1” x 18”
MS-220 print area is 2" x 12"
MS-250 print area is 2" x 15"
MS-280 print area is 2” x 18”
•  Inter-changeable print drums provide additional versitility.

12” CIRCUMFERENCE PRINT DRUM
PRINT DRUM KNOB
INKING SYSTEM  ADJUSTING KNOB
INKING SYSTEM GUIDE SLOT
INKING SYSTEM
MOUNTING SLOT
SLOT #1
SLOT #2
ECCENTRIC PINMOUNTING SCREWS & WASHERS
PRINT DRUM KNOB
ECCENTRIC PINRECTANGULAR
GUIDE TAB
SLOT #3
5-Re-adjust the transfer roll pressure, tighten mounting screws and begin printing.
The Universal Midsize Coders have been designed to accommodate three different print drum diameters.  Mod-
els MS-120/MS-220 have a 12" circumference print drum, models MS-150/MS-250 have a 15" circumference
print drum and models MS-180/MS-280 have a 18” circumference print drum.  The Field converting from one
model to the other is very quick and easy (See Figure 47).
1-Remove the two mounting screws and delrin washers from the inking system baseplate.  These items
are located on either side of the bottom of the coder.
2-Lift the inking system assembly away from the coder baseplate and reposition the eccentric pin in the